

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: FORDER ROAD - ARS OVERLAY
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1678
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 5/11/2016**

			L Krupp Construction Inc.			Pace Construction Company	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS							
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
404-09.09	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG76-22)C	Ton	2197.7	\$73.00	\$160,432.10	\$67.00	\$147,245.90
404-12.76	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 76-22)CLP	Ton	3296.6	\$68.00	\$224,168.80	\$67.00	\$220,872.20
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	5750	\$5.50	\$31,625.00	\$2.75	\$15,812.50
412-10.50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	8057	\$5.00	\$40,285.00	\$3.67	\$29,569.19
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	1.1	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,992.00	\$18,691.20
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	15	\$320.00	\$4,800.00	\$245.00	\$3,675.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,029.50	\$5,147.50
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	50	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$154.50	\$7,725.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	25	\$120.00	\$3,000.00	\$92.00	\$2,300.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$105,682.31	\$105,682.31
620-80.75	Removal of Raised Snowplowable Pavement Marker	Each	274	\$30.00	\$8,220.00	\$25.00	\$6,850.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$533,190.90		\$602,321.80

COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS

904-28.07	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 7' Maximum Total Height, Aluminum	Each	6	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$684.00	\$4,104.00
904-49.20	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, Freezeproof	Each	10	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$206.00	\$2,060.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	266	\$6.00	\$1,596.00	\$8.95	\$2,380.70
904-52.00	Conduit, 2"	L.F.	105	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$17.00	\$1,785.00
904-74.99	Conduit Repair (locate broken conduit, excavate, remove existing cable, repair/replace conduit, reinstall cable, backfill and restore) (Does not include sidewalk or pavement removal and replacement)	Each	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$587.00	\$587.00
904-84.00	Wire, Stranded Ground, #6 Gauge	L.F.	110	\$0.50	\$55.00	\$1.00	\$110.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	830	\$0.50	\$415.00	\$0.50	\$415.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	3490	\$2.50	\$8,725.00	\$4.00	\$13,960.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	1870	\$0.50	\$935.00	\$0.65	\$1,215.50
904-89.17	Preformed Pull Box (17"W x 30"L x 26"min.H), Reinforced Polymer Concrete	Each	1	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$919.00	\$919.00
904-91.43	Base, Type P-3, Concrete	Each	6	\$510.00	\$3,060.00	\$662.00	\$3,972.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	7	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$160.00	\$1,120.00
904-98.89	Relocation of Existing Signal Cables	L.F.	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$25,171.00		\$32,678.20

PROJECT TOTALS

\$558,361.90

\$635,000.00

|